1182.10
17.11.2009
Produal Oy
Keltakalliontie 18 Tel: +358-5-230 9200
48770 Kotka Fax: +358-5-230 9210
FINLAND info@produal.fi
Technical data
Supply 24Vac
Internal aux. voltage 24Vdc, 80mA
Terminals 2.5 mm²
Dimensions (w x h x d)  45 x 77 x 42 mm
Wiring:
G supply 24Vac
G0  0 Vac
A1 input 1  4…20mA
B1
A4 input 4  4…20mA
B4
U1 output 1    2…10Vdc
U4 output 4 2…10Vdc
M output 0 Vdc
Ordering guide:
Model Product number Description
MAV 4 1182100 mA/V converter
4-CHANNEL mA/V-CONVERTER MAV 4
MAV 4 is a 4-channel converter transforming 4…20mA
input signals to 2…10V output signals.
Supply voltage needed for 2-wire transmitter is
available by linking the TX-connector for each input
channel. If the transmitter connected to the input is
using external supply voltage the EX-connector must
be linked.
LED-lamp indicates that 24Vdc is available.
Wiring and codings:
0 V
Out (0)2...1
0 VacIn (0)4...20mA
M
G
Go
U1
M
U2
U3
U4
A1
B1
A2
B2
A3
B3
A4
B4
0 V
TX
EX
+24V
MAV 4
Supply 24 V
500R
In (0)4...20mA
In (0)4...20mA
In (0)4...20mA
Out (0)2...1
Out (0)2...1
Out (0)2...1
TX=+24V  EX=0V
0V3-Wire
Transmitter Out
0V  (EX-coding)
2-Wire
Transmitter
+24V  (TX-coding)
Supply
In
Out
Example
Example
Products fullfil the requirements of directive 2004/108/EY and are in accordance with the standards EN61000-6-3: 2001 (Emission) and EN61000-6-2: 2001 (Immunity).